FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

003 F-572

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 08694.0047U\$01, 08694.0064U\$01, 08694.0064U\$D1	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	trached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yokohama Denshi Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	Kabushiki Kaisha Nippon Conlux 5-3-8, Chiyoda, Sakado-shi Saitama, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other:	'Name
Execution Date: August 22, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,050,387 6,483,095 6,642,502
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
document should be mailed:	Organica concerning of Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Statement and signature:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Brian H. Batzli (32,960)	<u>zerez zrizi</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: 2
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	est information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Septzala	I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile (703.306.3905) to the By: Name: Natable Berland

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0312

700210068

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED.

Yokohama Denshi Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 2-2, Tomiokahigashi 2-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), which is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in the Letters Patents of the United States identified below

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 6050387 issued on April 18, 2000 2) U.S. Patent No. 6050387
- U.S. Patent No. 6483095 issued on November 19, 2002 2)
- 3) U.S. Patent No. 6642502 issued on November 4, 2003

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and coveys unto

KABUSHIKI KAISHA NIPPON CONLUX

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 5-3-8, Chiyoda, Sakado-shi, Saitama, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement, in and to certain inventions described in the Letters Patents of the United States identified above, and currently assigned to Assignor, and in and to said patents identified above, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions of said patents and any patent granted on any division, renewal or continuation of said patents: and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND Assignor authorizes and empowers the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth he substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

AND Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may honceforth be substituted for it.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to Assignor pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I set my hand and seal this 22 d day of Angust

Witness:

Kunihide Iwaki

Assignor: Yokohama Denshi Kopyo K<u>abushi</u>ki Kaisha

Bv:

Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 09/13/2005